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CONDITION OF FEDERAL RESERVE BANKS 

Large r e d u c t i o n in the ho ld ings of war paper i n connec t i on w i t h the redemption 

of t a x c e r t i f i c a t e s due on December 15, accompanied by a commensurate decrease in 

n e t d e p o s i t s , a l s o the u s u a l Christmas expans ion of F e d e r a l Reserve n o t e c i r c u l a t i o n 

a r e i n d i c a t e d i n the F e d e r a l Reserve Board*s weskly bank s t a t emen t i s s u e d as a t 

c l o s e of b u s i n e s s on December 19, 1919' 

war pape r ho ld ings d e c l i n e d 173*5 m i l l i o n s , wh i l e o t h e r d i s coun t s on hand went 

up 29*2 m i l l i o n s . Acceptance ho ld ings show an i n c r e a s e f o r the week of 24.7 m i l -

. l i o n s , the t o t a l on hand - $66.^ m i l l i o n s - s e t t i n g a new h i g h r e c o r d - "w'ar paper 

h o l d i n g s of the Chicago and Da l l a s banks i n c l u d e 2 2 . 1 m i l l i o n s of pape r d i scounted . 

f o r o ther F . R. bahlcs, a s a g a i n s t 15-9 m i l l i o n s the week b e f o r e , wh i l e acceptances 

h e l d by t h e s e two and s i x o t h e r banks a r c i n c l u s i v e of 136 .2 m i l l i o n s of banker s ' 

b i l l s p u r c h a s e d from the New York and Boston banks . . An i n c r e a s e of 30 «3 n i l l i o n s 

i n Treasury c e r t i f i c a t e h o l d i n g s r e p r e s e n t s a lmost a l t o g e t h e r the amount of tempo-

r a r y c e r t i f i c a t e s i s s u e d to the New York Bank to cover advances to t h e Government 

pending c o l l e c t i o n of funds from d e p o s i t a r y i n s t i t u t i o n s « 

Government d e p o s i t s f e l l o f f about 25 m i l l i o n s , and members1 r e s e r v e depos i t s -

84 .4 m i l l i o n s , whi le o t h e r d e p o s i t s , i n c l u d i n g f o r e i g n government c r e d i t s , i n c r e a s e d 

1 . 5 m i l l i o n s . The " f l o a t " c a r r i e d by the banks, a p p a r e n t l y a s the r e s u l t of l a rge 

check payments r e c e i v e d on Government account , shows a growth f o r the week of 67«7 

m i l l i o n s , whi le n e t d e p o s i t s show a d e c l i n e of 175*5 m i l l i o n s . F e d e r a l Reserve note 

c i r c u l a t i o n went up S I . 5 m i l l i o n s , and F* R. bank n o t e c i r c u l a t i o n — 1*5 u i l l i o n s » 

Gold r e s e r v e s show a nominal d e c l i n e , w h i l e t o t a l cash r e s e r v e s show a r e d u c t i o n of 

5 . 5 m i l l i o n s . Owing to the l a r g e d e c l i n e i n d e p o s i t l i a b i l i t i e s the banks ' r e -

se rve r a t i o shows a r i s e from 46 to 4 6 . 8 p e r cen t* 
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Released for p u b l i c a t i o n Sunday morning, December 21, 1919; not e a r l i e r . 
STATEMENT OF COMBINED RESOURCES AIN'B LIABILITIES 

December R E S O U R C E S ... 
Gold co in and c e r t i f i c a t e s 
Gold set t lement fund - F. R. Board 
Cold w i th f o r e i g n agenc ies 

Total gold he ld by baaks 
Gold with Federal Reserve Agents 
Gold redemption fund 

Total gold reserves 
Legal tender notes , s i l v e r , e t c . 

Total re serves 
(Secured by Government war o b l i g a t i o n s 

B i l l s discounted ( A 1 1 Q t h e r 

B i l l s bought in open market 
Total b i l l s on hand 

U, S. Government "bonds 
U. S„ Victory notes 
U. S. C e r t i f i c a t e s of Indebtedness 
A l l other earning a s s e t s 

Total earning, a s s e t s 
Bank premises 
Unco l l ec ted items and other deductions from gross d e p o s i t s 
5f> Redemption fund a g a i n s t F„ R, bank notes 
A l l ether resources 

TOTAL RESOURCES 
L I A B I L I T I E S 

Capital p a i d - i n 
Surplus 
Government depos i t s 
Due to members,— Reserve account 
Deferred a v a i l a b i l i t y i tems 
Other depos i t s , inc luding fore ign government c r e d i t s 

Total gross depos i t s 
F. R. notes in actual c i r c u l a t i o n 
F. R. bank notes in c i r c u l a t i o n - net l i a b i l i t y 
A l l other l i a b i l i t i e s 

TOTAL LIABILITIES 
Ratio of t o t a l r e s e r v e s to ne t deposit and F. R. note 
# l i a b i l i t i e s combined 
Ratio of go ld reserves to F.R. notes i n c i r c u l a t i o n a f t e r 

s e t t i n g as ide 35$ a g a i n s t net deposit l i a b i l i t i e s 

,325,000 
399,935,000 
137,717,000 

. 778,977,000 
1,201,654,000 

115.182.000 

OF THE TWELVE 
19", 1919. 

1,414,950,000 
580,162,000 

... 566,266,000 

$2,095,213,000 
'5q. 0Q8 .ooo 

2,154,911,000 

64,459,000 
1,733,013,000 

848,b07,000 
105,069,000 

2,561,378,000 
26,846,000 

54,000 
303,558,000 

2,891,836,000 
12,98b,000 

1 ,140 ,224 ,000 
13,333,000 
11,314.000 

6 ,224 ,604 ,000 

87,049,000 
81,087,000 

2,751 ,148 ,000 
2 ,988 ,894 ,000 

259,975,000 
56,451,000 

6 ,224 ,604 ,000 

4 6 . 8 $ 

53-2 $ 

FEDERAL RESERVE BANKS-
December 12, 1919 

$243 /146 ,000 
4o4,ci66,ooo 
I4CTQIQ;OCC 
788,124,000 

1,188,343,000 
HQ.821.000 

Bt. 780a 

1 ,588 ,417 ,000 
550,995,000 
541,551,000 

89,503,000 
1 ,817 ,406 ,000 

759,554,000 
103,488,000 

$2,096,288,000 
64.117,000 

2 ,160 ,405 ,000 

2,680,967,000 
26,847,000 

54,000 
273,219,000 

2,981,087,000 
12,985,000 

923,527,000 
1 2 , 9 b l , 0 0 0 

8 ,276 ,000 
6,159,241,000 

37,002,000 
81,087,000 

2,769,951,000 
2,907,435,000 

258,444,000 
55,322,000 

* Includes 1-year 
Treasury n o t e s . 

6,159,241,000 

46 .0 $ 

December 20, 191S 
$335,141,000 
461,369,000 

5 .829 .000 
802,339,000 

1 ,194 ,228 ,000 
82 .421,000 

2,078,988,000 
54.636,000 

2 ,133 ,624 ,000 
1 , 299,5?-4,000 

30^,778,000 
340.765,000 

1 ,947 ,067 ,000 
28,850,000 

*325 ,073 ,000 
16,000 

2,301,006,000 

826,831,000 
5,880,000 

20,793,000 
5 ,288 ,134 ,000 

80, 
1, 

38, 
1 , 6 4 2 , 

538, 
106, 

2 ,37b , 
2,663, 

111, 
54, 

585,000 
134,000 
693,000 
444,000 
755,000 
^89,000 
581,000 
701,000 
909,000 
224,000 

5 ,288 ,134 ,000 

50.6 $ 

59-7 $ 
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Released f o r p u b l i c a t i o n Sunday morning, December 21 , 1919; not e a r l i e r . S t .780b 
RESOURCES AND LIABILITIES OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE BANKS AT CLOSE OF BUSINESS DECEMBER 19, 1919-

R E S O U R C E S ( i n thousands of d o l l a r s . ) 
F e d e r a l Reserve bank of Boston New York P h i l a . C l e v e l . Richm. A t l a n t a Chicago S t . L o u i s Minn. Kans-Cjr. D a l l a s San F r a n . Total 
C-old co in and c e r t i f i c a t e s 8 ,203 1^6,2k$ 1 ,192 10,387 2 ,403 8 ,288 24 ,070 2 ,853 8 , 2 8 5 l 6 6 5,679 12 ,550 241 ,325 
Sold Se t t l emen t F u n d - F . R . B o a r d 38,567 87,692 30 ,396 29,939 31,987 23 ,002 68,118 13,909 6 ,183 20 ,430 15,397 34 ,315 399 ,935 
Gold w i t h f o r e i g n a g e n c i e s 10,053 50,542 11.017 11 .291 6,749 4 . 9 % 16.188 6,473 3 ,718 6 .610 3 .581 6 ,335 137,717 

To ta l go ld h e l d by banks 56,823 294,483 42 ,605 51,619 41,139 36 ,248 108,576 23 ,235 18,186 27 ,206 25,657 53,200 778,977 
Sold w i t h F . H. Agents 71 ,930 288,75% 79 ,^58 116,925 42 ,031 60,585 251,202 65,258 34 ,275 39,977 26,451 124 ,811 1,201,654 
Gold redemption f u n d 23.317 24,873 15 ,030 574 10 ,065 6 ,559 13 ,473 4 , 6 l 6 1 . 6 7 1 3 .961 2 ,881 g . l f e 115,182 

Tota l gold r e s e r v e s 152,070 608,107 137 ,093 169,118 93 ,235 103,392 373 ,251 93,109 5%,132 71 ,144 54,989 186,173 2,095,813 
Legal t ende r n o t e s , s i l v e r , e t c . 3 .725 46.269 544 668 1S6 1 ,038 2 , l 4 p 2 ,559 52 348 1,242 327 59.098 

Tota l r e s e r v e s 155,795 654,376 137,637 169,786 93 ,421 104 ,430 375 ,391 95,668 5^ ,184 71,492 56,231 186,500 2,154,911 
B i l l s d i s c o u n t e d : 

Secured by Government war 
o b l i g a t i o n s (a) 134,324 515,035 177 ,655 112,254 89 ,4o6 61,843 135 ,715 43,501 23,20b 39 ,321 41,107 41 , 585 1,414,950 

A l l Other 49,559 143,537 27 ,154 43,951 19,179 31 ,173 107,984 27,621 44 ,465 45,99s 11,30s 28 , 233 580,162 
B i l l s bought i n open market (b) 14,412 179.382 4 .704 56.867 14 ,394 17 .128 105.917 37.112 15 ,384 20,297 8,277 92 .392 566.266 

Total b i l l s on hand- 198,295 837,95% 209,513 213,072 122,979 110,144 349,616 108 ,2 )4 83 ,053 105,616 60,692 162,210 2 , 5 6 1 , 3 7 8 
U.S. Government bonds 539 1,257 1 ,385 844 1 ,235 375 4,477 1 ,153 l l6 8,867 3 ,966 2,632 26 ,846 
U. S . V ic to ry n o t e s - 3O - - 4- - - - - - 5I4. 
U . S . c e r t i f i c a t e s of indebtedness 21.598 97.493 11 .134 25 ,131 12.260 15 .666 39 ,885 17.309 8 .575 13,899 9 ,145 11 .463 303.558 

Total earning a s s e t s 220,432 936,75^- 242,032 239,047 136,474 126,189 393,978 126,696 91 ,744 128,382 73,803 176,305 2,891,836 
Bank premises 1 ,091 3 ,994 500 890 5O8 515 2,936 691 600 462 399 400 12 ,986 
Uncol lec ted items and other de-

ductions from gross d e p o s i t s 95,697 254,786 90 ,192 96,071 91,538 51 ,911 151 ,294 78 ,915 28,821 59,306 55,856 55,837 1 ,149 ,224 
5%> Redemption fund a g a i n s t F.R. 

b a n k n o t e s 1,072 2,922 . 1 , 4 7 5 1 .204 5S7 939 1 ,964 476 5I8 957 55% 665 13,333 
All o t h e r r e s o u r c e s 296 1,287 5,802 628 595 148 793 382 126 540 301 4 l 4 11 .314 

TOTAL RESOURCES 474,383 1 ,854,119 477,638 507,626 323,123 284,132 926,356 302,823 175,993 291,139 187,146 420 ,121 6 ,224 ,604 

(a) I n c l u d e s b i l l s d i s c o u n t e d 
f o r o t h e r F - R . b a t i k s , v i z : - - - - - - 8 ,100 - - - 20 ,000 - 28 ,100 

(b) I nc ludes bankers ' a c c e p t a n c e s 
bought f rom o t h e r F .R .banks : 
With t h e i r endorsement . - - - - 5,080 5,065 25,307 19,938 - - 5,065 10,081 70,536 
Without t h e i r endorsement - - 14 ,900 - - 23,008 9,883 - 10,005 1,301 6,566 65,663 
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Re lease a for p ^ 0 X 1 C a ^ ° ^ ^ ^ 2 ^ ° L m ^ I T I E S Q F the'FEDERAL RESERVE BANKS AT CLOSE OF BUSINESS DECEMBER 19, 1919' 
( i n thousands of d o l l a r s . / 

S t . 7S0c 

F e d e r a l Reserve "bank of Boston 
C a p i t a l p a i d - i n 7 ,104 
Surp lus 5>20b 
Government d e p o s i t s 2 0 , 1 b -
I>ae t o members - Reserve account 111^030 
D e f e r r e d a v a i l a b i l i t y i tems 
Other d e p o s i t s i n c l u d i n g 

fore ign , government c r e d i t s 
To t a l g ross d e p o s i t s 

P .R-no te s i n a c t u a l c i r c u l a t i o n 
F .R.bank n o t e s in c i r c u l a t i o n -

n e t l i a b i l i t y 
A l l o ther l i a b i l i t i e s 

62,312 

5.908 

L I A B I L I T I E S 
P h i l a - Clevel. , R i c t u . A t l a n t a Chicago St .Louis . .linn. Reins, u / . 

7 875 9,482 4 ,392 3 , 4 1 8 12,347 ^ ,060 3 , 0 7 ^ 4,007 
5', 311 3,86b 3 ,800 2,805 9 ,710 2,589 ?»320 3 ,957 

| ; S i l l i f ; lo i l l l l i : l 1 8 I k P i o l 1 1 M 
New York 

22,386 
32 ,922 

630 

D a l l a s San F r a n , 
3 , - 1 7 5 , - 8 7 
2,029 4 , 5 7 8 
2, 449 1,4-80 

T o t a l 
57,049 
81,057 
64 ,459 

wmmrnmwmww* m g is 
4 .010 56.451 

6.386 3 . 6 2 2 2 rgQl 11.322 3 ,984 2 ,700 3 ,792 2,093 11,94? l & C o l 

3,806 21.772 4 . 2 0 2 4.010 2> 259 2.152 6.459 1.902 1.77c 2.CS0 1 , 4 1 4 

TOTAL LIABILITIES 4y4f3S3 1,354,119 477,638 507.626 323,123 284,132 926,356 302,828 175,993 231,139 1 8 7 , l 4 6 420,121 o,224,604 
1,1 E M 0 R A IT D A 

Contingent l i a b i l i t y a s endo r se r on -
Discounted paper r e d i s c o u n t e d 

w i t h o t h e r F . R . banks 
Bankers 1 accep tances s o l d t o 

o the r F . R . banks 70,536 

- 21,100 

F .R .no tes o u t s t a n d i n g 
F . R . n o t e s h e l d ty bank 

245,517 
7,30b 

. 7,000 - - 28,100 
- 70 ,536 

1HERAL RESERVE NOTES OUTSTANDING- AND IN ACTUAL CIRCULATION 

P.P. .notes i n a c t o l c i r c u l a t i o n 238,211 506,615 2 % , 241 260,155 147,427 153, 920 498,174 147,704 86, l 6 4 102,807 72 ,402 242 ,041 2 , 9 8 5 , 5 9 4 

DISTRIBUTION OF BILLS AND U.S . CERTIFICATES OF INDEBTEDNESS BY 1L1TURITIES 

B i l l s d i s c o u n t e d 
B i l l s bought in open marke t 
U» S . c e r t i f i c a t e s of i n d e b t e d n e s s 

Within 15 days 
1 ,328,059 

123,248 
48,578 

16 t o 30 days 
134,643 
106,219 

2,072 

31 t o 60 days 
362 ,091 
188,830 

6,221 

6 l t o 90 days 
151,465 
147,969 

9 ,029 

Over 90 days 
18, 854. 

237,658 

T o t a l 
1 , 9 9 5 , ! 12 

566,266 
303 ,553 
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F e l e a s e d £cr publ ica t ion . Sunday a o r n i n ^ , December 21, 1919; not e a r l i e r . S t . 7SQd 

FEDERAL RESERVE AGENTS' ACCOUNTS AT CLOSE OF BUSINESS DECEMBER 19, 1919-

( In thousands of d o l l a r s . ) 

Fede ra l Reserve Agent a t Boston New York P h i l a . Clevel - Richm. A t l a n t a Chicago St ,Louis Minn. Kans.Cy. Da l las San Fran . To ta l 

FEDERAL RESERVE NOTES: 

Received from Comptroller 475,980 1,949, 420 510,7SO 468,440 300,400 294,000 823,080 293,000 149,480 201,1.60 135,780 395,740 6,000,250 

Returned to Comptroller 189,483 933,537 238,034 171,407 127,735 90,895 282,023 109,748 54,899 85,34b 47,8oQ 123,985 2,454,9 7 2 

Chargeable to F ,R.A b ent 286,497 1,015,863 272,746 297,033 172,665 203,105 541,057 123,252 94 ,581 115,514 90,920 271,755 3,545,2.88 

I n hands of F, F.„ Agent 40,980 106,000 29,140 24,540 19,232 43,455 1 7,800 14,300 6,960 5,870 15,295 1,150 324,728 

I s s u e d to F,R. bank: l e s s 
auount r e t u r n e d to F.R. 
Agent f o r redemption 245,517 909,863 243,606 272,493 153,427 159,650 523,257 168,952 87,621 109,944 75,625 270,605 3,220,550 

COLLATERAL SECURITY FOR 
iTSlAKBIl'G NOTES: 

Gold coin and c e r t i f i c a t e s 
on hand - 183,740 — .32,525 2,500 4,000 13,052 - 8,231 - 244,643 

Gold redemption fund 16,930 15,011 13,069 14,400 2,031 3,085 9 ,058 5,327 1,423 3,617 5,136 20,913 110,000 

Gold Se t t l ement Fund - F . R . 
Board 55,000 90,000 66,389 70,000 40,000 55,000 242,144 55,931 19,800 36,360 12,484 103,892 847,006 

E l i g i b l e pape r , mininaun. 
r e q u i r e d 173,5&7 621,112 164,148 155,56s 111,396 99,065 272,055 103,694 53,346 69,967 49,174 145,794 2,018,906 

To ta l 245,517 909,8.63 243,606 272,493 153,427 159,650 523,257 168,952 87,621 109,944- 75,625 270,605 3,220,560 

' AMOUNT OF ELIGIBLE PAPER 
DELIVERED TO F.R.AGENT 198,295 836,153 178,5411 210,807 l l 6 , 9 0 6 109,634 349,436 108,234 70,606 105,561 60,693 149,165 2,494,034 
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